Resolution No. 13, 2017, titled, 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE BRYAN DIRECTOR OF UTILITIES TO 
ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH BAKER-SHINDLER CONTRACTING 
COMPANY, INC.,  FOR THE AUGLAIZE HYDROELECTRIC PLANT 
OVERFLOW SPILLWAY NAPPE VENTS PROJECT AT A COST OF ONE 
HUNDRED ELEVEN THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS 
($111,250.00)   

was presented and read by title only.  Chairman of the Board Long requested the Board 
approve a contract with Baker-Shindler Contracting Company, Inc., for the Auglaize 
Hydroelectric Plant Overflow Spillway Nappe Vents project for $111,250 noting that